
Source: Trends in nuclear power development in the world (2024)7-3-1

Major Uranium Conversion Plants Worldwide

＊ U: The weight of uranium in its metal state       HM : The mass of metal component of plutonium and uranium in MOX fuel

(As of Jan. 2024)

©JAERO

12,500

3,000tHM

3,000

14,000

－

6,000

7,000

Port Hope

Lanzhou, Gansu

Ziyang City, Hunan Province

Pierrelatte

Seversk

Lancashire

Metropolis

1970

1980

2016

1953

2018

1993

1964

Cameco Corp.

China Nuclear Energy Indaustry Corp.

hengyang Uranium Plant

Orano CE Tricastin

TVEL, Fuel Company of Rosatom

Springfields Fuels Ltd.

ConverDyn

Canada

China

France

Russia

U.K.

U.S.A.

Country Capacity (tU*/year)Location Commercial
OperationCompany Name


