## **Major Uranium Conversion Plants Worldwide**

(As of Jan. 2024)

Country	Company Name	Location	Capacity (tU*/year)	Commercial Operation
Canada	Cameco Corp.	Port Hope	12,500	1970
China	China Nuclear Energy Indaustry Corp.	Lanzhou, Gansu	3,000tHM	1980
	hengyang Uranium Plant	Ziyang City, Hunan Province	3,000	2016
France	Orano CE Tricastin	Pierrelatte	14,000	1953
Russia	TVEL, Fuel Company of Rosatom	Seversk		2018
U.K.	Springfields Fuels Ltd.	Lancashire	6,000	1993
U.S.A.	ConverDyn	Metropolis	7,000	1964

HM: The mass of metal component of plutonium and uranium in MOX fuel

<sup>\*</sup> U: The weight of uranium in its metal state